DocuSign Envelope ID: 87BB99CD-83B0-43B2-AD69-4A9AE515DE75

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 20-139-ITB-SP
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 20-139-ITB-SP (“Main Agreement”) dated March 5, 2020 between RW Services, LLC DBA SERVPRO
of Fair Oaks-Centreville Chantilly Recovery (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County,
Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO PROVISION 4: CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM
APRIL 1, 2023 TO MARCH 31, 2024.

2. PROVISION 54, NOTICES: REPLACE THE COUNTY PROJECT OFFICER AS FOLLOWS:

TO THE COUNTY:

Jo-Ann Leitch, Project Officer
DHS-ADSD-Adult Services

2100 Washington Blvd, 4th floor
Arlington, VA 22204

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON RW SERVICES, LLC DBA SERVPRO

COUNTY, VIRGINIA

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED 0
L, lddwsow

SIGNATURE: OV' Sﬂ'ﬁ%NT (/E(MS SIGNATURE: ( 117

Dr. Sharon T Lewis wendy Dickinson
NAME: NAME:

Purchasing Agent owner
TITLE: TITLE:
DATE: 2/24/2023 DATE: 2/14/2023

1

Agreement No. 20-139-ITB-SP

Amendment No. 2



